RESOLUTION NO. 1517

A Resolution Revising the District’s Electric Service Rate Schedules

WHEREAS, District Resolution No. 832 and subsequent amendments have set forth the
General Policy Provisions and Electric Rate Schedules of the District, and

WHEREAS, District Resolution No. 1514 adopted the latest amendments to the General
Policy Provisions and Electric Rate Schedules of the District, and

WHEREAS, the Commision had directed staff to analyze the impact of the Demand Charge
to general service customers, and

WHEREAS, staff has concluded that mid-sized general service customers may be adversely
impacted by the the Demand Charge when they meet or exceed the 50 kW threshold once or twice a
year, and

WHEREAS, staff have recommended the Commission adopt the attached Service Schedule
No. 3a — Small General Service, which allows customers with under 50 kW for at least ten months
out of the previous twelve monthly billing cycles to remain in the Small General Service rate class.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners of Public
Utility District No. 1 of Okanogan County authorizes the amendment to the attached Service
Schedule No. 3a — Small General Service effective December 1, 2010.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 2™ day of November, 2010.

David A. Womack, President

Ernest J. Bolz, Viqjﬁrcsident

ATTEST:

Faab Butty >

Trish Butler, Secretary

APPROVED:
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Michael D. Howe, Legal Counsel




P.U.D. NO. 1 OF OKANOGAN COUNTY
SERVICE SCHEDULE NO. 3a
SMALL GENERAL SERVICE
Applicable: Electrical service to commercial, governmental, industrial, or other services not eligible
under other rate schedules where measured demand is less than 50 kW at least ten months in the
previous twelve month period.
The schedule is based on continuous use and minimums will be billed for twelve consecutive months.

Monthly Rates:
December 1. 2010 July 1, 2011  July 1, 2012

Basic Charge $12.00 $12.00 $12.00
Energy Charge (note 1)

All Energy ($/kWh) $.05499 $.05730 $.05855
Minimum Energy Charge $15.00 $20.00 $25.00
kWh in Minimum Energy Charge 300 400 500
Demand Charge $4.00 $4.50 $5.00

($/all kW/month when kW equals or exceeds 50)

Demand: If the connected load is determined to be equal to or greater than 50 kW then a rate
schedule change may be necessary.

General Provisions: Service under this schedule is subject to the General Provisions in accordance
with Resolution No. 832 of the District.

Effective Date: Effective for all energy usage, basic charges and minimums billed on or after the
above referenced dates.

Notes:

1) Charged on all energy in excess of the kWh in the minimum energy charge.

Revised 04/10/01 — Resolution No. 1209
Revised 10/30/01 — Resolution No. 1225
Revised 05/04/10 — Resolution No. 1506
Revised 12/01/10 — Resolution No. 1517




